g -

The Directors of the companies histed in Appendix 1
33 Holborn

London

EC1iN 2HT

14 December 2015

Dear Sirs
Statement of Circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as Auditors

- - In accordance with Section 519 of the Compames Act 2006, we confirm that thereareno-—— ———
arcumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the Companies listed in
Appendix 1, effective from the date of this letter, which we consider should be brought to the
notice of the Companies’ shareholders or creditors.

Yours faithfully
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

b

03/02/2016

COMPAN]ES HO
ACT 12016 8 oo

COMPANIES HOUSE

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 Embankment Place, London, WC2N 6RH
T +44 (0) 20 7583 5000, F: +44 (0) 20 7212 4652, wunw.pwc.co.uk
Pricewatsrhousetoopers LLP s a Emited Sxbillty partnetship registared in England with aghtened number OC303525. The registered office of

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP bs 1 Embankment Place, Landon WCIN BRH. PricewsterhouseCoopers LLP b suthotised snd regulated by tha Financhl Conduct Authority for designated
Investment business,




A

pwc

Appendix 1 — hist of Companies and company numbers

Company name

BLSSP (PHC 7) LIMITED
Braemar Castle Limited

Coolidge Investments Limited
Flint Castle Limited

Global Media Vault Limited
Hedge End Park Limited
Holborn UK Investments Limited

J Sainsbury Pension Scheme Trustees Limited

JS Information Systems Limited

JSD (London) Limited

Nash Court (Kenton) Limited

Portfolio Investments Ltd

Ramheath Properties Limited

RECO Property Limited

Romford Developments Limited

S.W Dewsbury Limited

Sainsbury Bridgeco Holdce Limited
Sainsbury Propco A Limited

Sainsbury Propco B Limited

Sainsbury Propco C Limited

Sainsbury Propco D Limited

Sainsbury Property Investments Limited
Sainshury's Basingstoke Limited
Sainsbury’s Entertainment Ltd
Sainsbury’s Holborn Property
Stamford Properties (Dorking) Limited
Stamford Properties One Limited

>k Stamford Properties Three Linted X

Stockdale Land (Bicester) Limited
Tintagel Castle Limited
Town Centre Retail (Bicester) Limited

Company number
04104076
07111248
07697101
07111226
06778472
02514325
06482903
02721178
04152502
03780122
03447714
03449375
01762921
06794515
03272963
05992544
05644629
05644620
05644624
05676364
05676370
02184043
07943813
07282115
05979519
03781386
03896034
03896030 >)<
05166162
07111228
05564905




