

The Directors of the companies listed in Appendix 1 33 Holborn London EC1N 2HT

14 December 2015

Dear Sirs

Statement of Circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as Auditors

In accordance with Section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are nocircumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the Companies listed in Appendix 1, effective from the date of this letter, which we consider should be brought to the notice of the Companies' shareholders or creditors.

Yours faithfully

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Prentshulges LIP

A4ZXX8WG A17 03/02/2016 #99 COMPANIES HOUSE A07 11/01/2016 #00 COMPANIES HOUSE



Appendix 1 – list of Companies and company numbers

Company name	Company number
BLSSP (PHC 7) LIMITED	04104076
Braemar Castle Limited	07111248
Coolidge Investments Limited	07697101
Flint Castle Limited	07111226
Global Media Vault Limited	06 7 78472
Hedge End Park Limited	02514325
Holborn UK Investments Limited	06482903
J Samsbury Pension Scheme Trustees Limited	02721178
JS Information Systems Limited	04152502
JSD (London) Limited	03780122
Nash Court (Kenton) Limited	03447714
Portfolio Investments Ltd	03449375
Ramheath Properties Limited	01762921
RECO Property Limited	06794515
Romford Developments Limited	03272963
S.W Dewsbury Limited	05992544
Sainsbury Bridgeco Holdco Limited	05644629
Sainsbury Propco A Limited	05644620
Sainsbury Propco B Limited	05644624
Sainsbury Propco C Limited	05676364
Sainsbury Propco D Limited	05676370
Sainsbury Property Investments Limited	02184043
Sainsbury's Basingstoke Limited	07943813
Sainsbury's Entertainment Ltd	07282115
Sainsbury's Holborn Property	05979519
Stamford Properties (Dorking) Limited	03781386
Stamford Properties One Limited	03896034
* Stamford Properties Three Limited *	X 03896030 X
Stockdale Land (Bicester) Limited	05166163
Tintagel Castle Limited	07111228
Town Centre Retail (Bicester) Limited	05564905